

NOTICE OF ELECTION

The Normal Heights Community Planning Group will hold its annual election of board members on **TUESDAY**, **MARCH 4 at 6:00 p.m.**in the Normal Heights Community Center at **4649 Hawley Boulevard**, just before and during the regular March meeting of the community planning group.

Eligible voters can cast ballots at this location from 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. All voting is by secret ballot and must be done in person at 4649 Hawley Boulevard.

To be eligible to vote, you must either:

- Rent or own a home within the Normal Heights Community Planning Area, or
- Own property within the Normal Heights Community Planning Area, or
- Operate a business located in the Normal Heights Community Planning Area.



The Normal Heights Community Planning Area is -

- North of El Cajon Blvd
- East of the 805
- West of the 15
- South of the canyon rim over Mission Valley

To learn more about the election, the candidates running, and the community planning group, please visit https://normalheightscpg.org/.